Distribution Coast-To-Coast
and International
The Superior Electric brand is a global leader in
the engineering, manufacturing, and marketing
of precision motion and control products for
industrial applications.  All Superior motors and
controls are backed by highly specialized
engineers and service people who can help solve

Modular Drives (Continued)
OPTO Input Optional Wiring
Ordering Information
To order MD808, MD808-128 and 221576-001 (heat sink for use
with both MD808 models - recommended for use at 4 amps and
above), call 704-588-5693.
Power Input
MD808/MD808-128
Mounting Diagram
Systems Data
MOTORS FOR USE WITH THE MD808 AND MD808-128
Motor
Resistance
(ohms)
Inductance
(mH)
Current Setting
(amperes)
Power Supply Current
Standstill
(amps DC)
Maximum
(amps DC)
KML060F05 0.64 2.5 3.0 1.0 2.0
KML061F05 0.85 4.6 3.0 1.0 2.0
KML062F07 0.75 3.4 4.0 1.0 3.5
KML062F13 0.21 0.9 8.0 1.5 4.5
KML063F07 1.00 6.2 4.0 1.0 2.0
KML063F13 0.28 1.5 8.0 2.0 4.5
KML091F07 0.77 7.5 4.0 1.5 4.0
KML091F13 0.19 1.9 8.0 1.5 4.0
KML092F13 0.27 2.9 8.0 2.0 4.5
KML093F10 0.63 8.3 7.0 2.0 4.5
KML093F14 0.36 4.5 8.0 2.0 4.5
KML111F09 0.93 15.8 6.0 1.5 3.0
KML111F11 0.58 10.1 7.0 1.8 3.5
KML112F10 1.00 22.0 7.0 1.8 3.5
KML112F16 0.60 12.8 8.0 2.0 4.5

see pages 12 - 15.
* Consult factory for NEMA 23 Torque Speed Data.
Ordering Information
To order SS2000D3 and SS2000D6 products, call 704-588-5693.
Systems Data
MOTORS FOR USE WITH THE SS2000 D3/D6
Motor
Resistance
(ohms)
Inductance
(mH)
Current Setting
(amperes)
Power Supply Current
Standstill
(amps DC)
Maximum
(amps DC)
KML061F02* 3.60 16.0 1.0 0.25 0.50
KML062F03* 3.00 16.0 1.5 0.25 0.50
KML063F03* 4.10 24.0 2.0 0.50 1.00
KML091F05 1.10 11.0 3.0 0.75 1.50
KML091F07 0.77 7.5 3.0 0.75 1.50
KML092F07 1.10 11.0 3.0 0.75 1.50
KML092F13 0.27 2.9 6.0 1.50 4.00
KML093F07 1.40 18.0 3.0 0.75 1.50
KML093F10 0.63 8.3 6.0 1.50 3.00
KML093F14 0.36 4.5 6.0 1.50 3.00
KML111F05 2.30 40.4 3.0 0.75 1.50
KML111F09 0.93 15.8 6.0 1.50 3.00
KML112F08 1.50 31.2 4.0 1.00 2.00
KML112F10 1.00 22.0 6.0 1.50 3.00

For motor dimensions and torque speed curves, see pages 12 - 15.
* Consult factory for NEMA 23 Torque Speed Data.
Ordering Information
To order SS2000D3i, SS2000D6i,
SS2000D3i-WOC (without serial cable),
SS2000D6i-WOC (without serial cable),
221156-011 (10 ft RS232 serial cable)
and XWC (external wiring card),
call 704-588-5693.
MOTORS FOR USE WITH THE SS2000 D3i/D6i
Motor
Resistance
(ohms)
Inductance
(mH)
Current Setting
(amperes)
Power Supply Current
Standstill
(amps DC)
Maximum
(amps DC)
KML061F02* 3.60 16.0 1.0 0.25 0.50
KML062F03* 3.00 16.0 1.5 0.25 0.50
KML063F03* 4.10 24.0 2.0 0.50 1.00
KML091F05 1.10 11.0 3.0 0.75 1.50
KML091F07 0.77 7.5 3.0 0.75 1.50
KML092F07 1.10 11.0 3.0 0.75 1.50
KML092F13 0.27 2.9 6.0 1.50 4.00
KML093F07 1.40 18.0 3.0 0.75 1.50
KML093F10 0.63 8.3 6.0 1.50 3.00
KML093F14 0.36 4.5 6.0 1.50 3.00
KML111F05 2.30 40.4 3.0 0.75 1.50
KML111F09 0.93 15.8 6.0 1.50 3.00
KML112F08 1.50 31.2 4.0 1.00 2.00
KML112F10 1.00 22.0 6.0 1.50 3.00